
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3242 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH DECEMBER, 2019 
 

Agreement with Foreign Petroleum Companies 
 

3242.   SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY:  
 

पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 
(a) whether talks were held with several officials of the foreign petroleum companies 

during the visit of the Prime Minister to the USA in September 2019; 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c) the terms of reference/ agreements signed during the talks/ meeting; and 

(d) the benefits likely to accrue to the petroleum products sector? 

 
ANSWER 

 

पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रािय में मंत्री  ( श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान) 

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS  
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a) and (b): Hon’ble Prime Minister during his visit to U.S. participated in an Energy 
Roundtable with CEOs of global oil and gas majors on 22nd September 2019 in 
Houston. 

(c) and (d):  Petronet LNG Limited (PLL) of India and Tellurian of U.S. signed a non-
binding MOU, wherein PLL and its affiliates intend to negotiate the purchase of up to 
5 MMTPA of LNG from the Driftwood LNG project. 

***** 


